

To laugh often and

Participant Information

Gold Buckle Champion

Gold Buckle Champions... to further the education of equine health and safety while preserving our western heritage and history by means of promoting equine events incorporating the youth and community.

Participant Information (please print or type)

Name	
Age	
Address	
City, State, Zip	
School	
Telephone	
E-Mail	

Goals obtained for points (attach a separate sheet if necessary) Attach proof of completion and verification... grades...photos...awards... etc.

Goal	Description

Points awarded for:

Student Body Office - including but not limited to schools. This can include your local FFA, 4-H, High School Rodeo, Dance, Gymnastics, etc.

1,000 points

Exemplary actions or ideas involving youth or the community. This can be chairing a can food drive, coat drive, Toys for Tots , etc. Use your imagination

1,000 points

Best use of Idaho Product - Points given for best use of Idaho product for manufacturing, recipes, crafts, etc.

500 points

Clinics - Points for giving a clinic on a craft or art form or a way to make things safer or easier. 500 points **Awards** - points given for awards you have received from your church, school, or service organization.

250 points

Volunteer - Points given for each hour you have volunteered for a non-profit or service organization. This can also include reading to the elderly in a nursing home.

50 points for every hour -

must be documented by the organization leader.

Community Classes - Points given for attending classes and seminars by participating businesses. *See website for details*

25 Points for each class

Communities Choice - Additional Points will be given based on extraordinary actions by opinion of the judging committee.

I/We have read the Official Rules and Regulations for Gold Buckle Champion's "Legends in the Making" Signature(s)

Signature of Parent of Guardian

Date

much, to win the respect of intelligent people and the affection of children, to earn the appreciation of honest critics and endure the betrayal of false friends, to appreciate beauty, to find the best in others, to leave the world a bit better, whether by a healthy child, a garden patch... to know even one life has breathed easier because you have lived. This is to have succeeded! -Emerson

> Send forms to: Gold Buckle Champion PO Box 70 Kuna, ID 83634 sueicha@idahocha.com

> > 208-890-9774

The Code of the West

Official Gold Buckle Champion "Legends in the Making" Rules and Regulations The Executive Committee of Gold Buckle Champion may from time to time, as necessary, adopt

rules and regulations concerning the program Legends in the Making.

Entries

- Entry is open to all U.S. Citizens, of all physical abilities, race, religion or gender, aged 5 years old by March 1, 2011 and not older than 21 years of age by September 1, 2011. Proof of age must be presented with a birth certificate upon turning in the entry forms.
- No district, or county restrictions have been pre determined for 2011 calendar year.
- Entries not officially entered will not be allowed to participate in the Auction and the points earned will be voided.
- Contestants may not be related to Official entry judging committee members.
- Contestants may enter at any point in the "Legends in the Making" program from March, 2011 to July 15, 2011.
- Participants may enter activities for points that were performed before entry openings in that calendar year.
- Entries close July 15th, 2011. Entries must be post marked by July 15th, 2011 to qualify for the 2011 "Legends in the Making" program. Mail entries to: PO Box 70 Kuna, ID 83634
- All participants must have the approval of a parent or guardian if under the age of 18. All contestants must be attending school, college or continuing education program to participate.
- All Contestants must sign the Release from Liability and Waiver of Responsibility.
- If contestant is under 21 years of age, both contestant and parent or legal guardian must sign this form
- As part of this opportunity with Gold Buckle Champion, while earning points each team/individual uses ethical, and appropriate behavior while participating in the "Legends in the Making" program.
- It is the right of Gold Buckle Champion to disqualify individuals for inappropriate behavior at any place of business or any function that participates with "Legends in the Making".

<u>Points</u>

- All points are verified through the Gold Buckle Champions. They must be turned in by July 15th, 2011 to be counted and deemed valid towards September 2011 auction. PO Box 70 Kuna, ID 83634
- Decisions of the committee are final on all valid points accumulated
- All stamps from participating business locations are acceptable and valid for points. Have the business contact to register with Gold Buckle Champion if they do not have official forms.
- All hand written signatures must be followed by proven documents from that organization of service performed. Photos, certificates, and awards, are acceptable proof of performance. Copies of originals will be accepted.
- Participants must be present at time of live auction.
- All points, Valid or Invalid, have zero dollar value.
- All points are null and void after the auction. Each year points start fresh; there are no accumulated points into the next program year except that each participant will receive a certificate of participation that will be worth 50 points for the following year.
- Points are nontransferable, but individuals may group their points together for a common cause :ie sport uniforms, field trips, school computers, etc.

Auction

- Participants must be present at time of live auction to use their points.
- Auction items can only be bought with points, no cash will be transferred, and points have zero cash value.
- Auction items will be listed prior to the Auction on www.GoldBuckleChampion.com
- Items donated with restrictions will be announced as such and marked accordingly. ie: items donated for a team or school can only be bought to go to a team or school. Individuals will be able to form teams to purchase these and combine points as necessary.

Release from Liability and Waiver of Responsibility

As a condition to participate in this event, the Gold Buckle Champion, its directors, officers, employees, members, agents and representatives ARE HEREBY RELEASED from all claims, demands, or causes of action of any kind or nature whatsoever; whether now existing or to hereafter accrue, or account of any damage, cost or expense (i) AS A RESULT OF ANY BODILY INJURY, LOSS OR DAMAGE TO ANY ANIMALS, EQUIPMENT OR OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY FROM ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE SOLE OR CONCURRENT NEGLIGENCE OF Gold Buckle Champion, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES; or (ii) or (ii) as a result of the interpretation or enforcement of the Gold Buckle Champion Constitution, Bylaws, Rules or Regulations and the risk of any such damage, cost or expense which may occur by reason of foregoing is hereby assumed and accepted. (iii) the unrestricted right and permission to copyright and use, re-use, publish, and republish photographic portraits or pictures of me. This waiver is binding on the undersigned as well as all parents, guardians, or helpers associated with the participation described herein in this event, and the undersigned indemnifies the Gold Buckle Champion from all claims, demands, or causes of action based on any of the foregoing.

Signature Contestant ______

Date _____

Signature Parent or Guardian ______

Date